

R.C.S. No. 38/2014
Sinita Vs Tukaram
CNR NO.MHOS 150001782014

ORDER BELOW EXH. 37

- 1] This an application filed by plaintiff to condone the delay caused in deleting the name of defendant no. 2 on record.
- 2] Perused the application and say thereon. Heard both sides.
- 3] No any prejudice will be caused to the parties if the application is allowed. Rather multiplicity of the proceedings will be avoided and dispute between the parties will be decided on merit. Hence, I hold that the application deserves to be allowed. In the result, I pass the following order.

ORDER

Application at Exh. 37 is allowed.

Sd/-
(M.R. Sowani)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Paranda.

Date : 27/09/2019